

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2554/2006

(From the judgement and final order dated 27/03/2006 in CMWP No.
10662/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMRIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the State of U.P. calling upon the State to file an affidavit as to whether the accused who is Respondent No.7 in this Special Leave Petition has undergone the sentence imposed on him by the Judgment and Order dated 30th November, 1979 in Criminal Appeal No.2844 of 1978 by the High Court of Allahabad.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master