

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2554/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2006 in CRL.MWP No. 10662/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMRIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for granting time for filing affidavit on behalf of
the Director General (Prisons) in compliance of the Order dated 02.02.2007)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamsad, adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the Director General (Prisons), State
of Uttar Pradesh to submit a report in compliance with the
order of this

Court dated 02.02.2007. Crl.M.P. No. 2699/2007 stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (V
ijay Dhawan)
Court Master C
ourt Master