

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 2094/2014

AMRIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 08/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. Shalinder Saini,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Razdan,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.Mr. Sanjay Mahi Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Interim report has been received from C.B.I. which inter alia contains a request for extension of time of three months to complete the enquiry. Three months further time is also granted and intervening delay is condoned.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER