

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2094/2014

AMRIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Askshay, Adv.

For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria,AOR

Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have perused the report dated 19.02.2016 submitted by the Central Bureau of Investigation, Lucknow. A perusal of the report reveals, that further investigation is still on going.

Learned Additional Solicitor General representing the Union of India states, that the final report in consonance with the status report dated 19.02.2016 will be furnished to this Court, on or before 29.07.2016.

Post for consideration on 01.08.2016.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master AR-cum-PS