

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2094 OF 2014

AMRIT SINGH ...Appellant(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"We have perused the report dated 19.02.2016 submitted by the Central Bureau of Investigation, Lucknow. A perusal of the reports reveals, that further investigation is still on going.

Learned Additional Solicitor General representing the Union of India states, that the final report in consonance with the status report dated 19.02.2016 will be furnished to this Court, on or before 29.07.2016.

Post for consideration on 01.08.2016."

It is submitted that no final report in consonance with the status report dated 19.02.2016 has been filed so far.

DATED this the 29th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate
88, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
- 2.Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
17B, IP Estate IAEA House
New Delhi-110002
- 3.Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate
Library-1, S.C.I., New Delhi
- 4.Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate
Central Agency, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR