

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2094 OF 2014

Amrit Singh

..Appellant

versus

State of Uttar Pradesh and others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the rival parties, and perused the reports submitted by the Central Bureau of Investigation in continuation of the motion Bench orders dated 9.9.2014, 1.7.2015 and 18.7.2016, we are of the view, that the instant appeal deserves to be disposed of, with a direction to respondent nos. 7 to 9, namely, Krishna Deo Tiwari, Rama Nand Tiwari and Nand Kishore Tiwari, all sons of Deena Nath Tiwari, to surrender before the trial Court, within one week from today.

Ordered accordingly.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of the instant order to the concerned trial Court forthwith.

The instant criminal appeal stands disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....J.  
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 01, 2016.

.....J.  
[ARUN MISHRA]

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2094/2014

AMRIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
for Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Razdan, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORMr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Mani Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order, directing respondent nos. 7 to 9, namely, Krishna Deo Tiwari, Rama Nand Tiwari and Nand Kishore Tiwari, all sons of Deena Nath Tiwari, to surrender before the trial Court, within one week from today.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of the instant order to the concerned trial Court forthwith.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]