

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Criminal Appeal No(s).2094/2014

AMRIT SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date : 11/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L.NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr.Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr.Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr.Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Ms.Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.TN Razdan, Adv.  
Mr.Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Devendra Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.Kamal Kant Tripathi, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Respondent Nos.7 to 9 were directed to surrender by 08.08.2016. The Office Report depicts that respondents Nos.7 to 9 have since surrendered on 02.09.2016, which is barred by time.

The delay in surrendering by respondent Nos.7 to 9 is condoned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER